WOODBURY COUNTY AUDITOR REPORT "/

Board of Supervisor's Meeting Date: 10/20/2020

Total A/P Disbursement: S 391,172.30

**This is the total of all department claims that will be

presented to the Board of Supervisors this period**

The claim/claims listed below were turned into the Auditor's office after the "noon" deadline
They are time sensitive, so are included in the above total.

Dept Vendor Total Claim Amount

Human Resources Innovative Benefit ) 1,660.13

Human Resources Wellmark Weekly S 136,778.07
$ »

The listed claim/claims listed below were approved verbally by three board members and are
included in the above total.

Dept Vendor Total Claim Amount
$ -

$
4 5
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BATCH TOTAL REPORT

Department

Attorney

Board of Supervisors
Building Services
Centurylink

Conservation o
Conservation-US Bank
Courthouse Safety & Security
Detention

DHS

Drainage

Economic Development
Elections 7

Election Workers
Emergency Services
FiberComm 7

Human Resources
HR-ACH-Delta Dental |
HR-ACH-Weekly Welimark
HR-AC___I_j_i_—M_qnthly Wellmark
Juvenile Ct Services
Recorder
Roadside Management
Secondary Roads

sherff

Social Services

Substance Related DisOrder Court Orders -

Tax Allocation

Treasurer

Veteran Affairs

WCICC

Zoning

Verbal Approvals Total = "
Sub Total

Final Total
Tape & Front Total

TS

:Batch Amount

‘Amount - Period 13

513.80
64,357.78
8,147.93

14,797.79

33.35
9,950.40

6,658.75

14,421.89

136,778.07

9,143.40
57.88

- 71,130.53
| 28,499.53

15,732.81
82430
6,029.25

4,004.74

391,172.30

391,172.30
391,172.30




WOODBURY COUNTY AUDITOR REPORT

Board of Supervisor's Meeting Date: 10/20/2020

Total A/P Disbursement: S 252,734.10

**This is the total of all department claims that will be

presented to the Board of Supervisors this period**

The claim/claims listed below were turned into the Auditor's office after the "noon" deadline

They are time sensitive, so are included in the above total.

Dept Vendor Total Claim Amount
S .
$ 8
$ -

The listed claim/claims listed below were approved verbally by three board members and are

included in the above total.

Dept Vendor Total Claim Amount
s e

$
$ ;
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BATCH TOTAL REPORT

Department Batch Amount Amount - Period 13
Attorney - | ] -
Auditor 513.90 -
Board of Supervisors 64,357.78 -
Building Services B 18,147.93 - =
Centurylink - -
Conservation ] 14,797.79 = ]
Conservation-US Bank ' - :
Courthouse Safety & Security . )
Detention - - .
DHS B - -
Drainage 5 ) .
Economic Development . ~33.35 -
Elections 9,950.40 5
Election Workers i il I =
Emergency Services 76,658.?577 *
FiberComm ) o i -
Human Resources ) 12,761.76 =
HR-ACH-Delta Dental ] ’ - -
HR-ACH-Weekly Wellmark 5 1
HR-ACH-Monthly Wellmark .

Juvenile Ct Services 9,143.40 -
Recorder ] 57.88 = |
Roadside Management - -
Secondary Roads ) 171,130.53 -
Sheriff 28,499.53 | -
Social Services - -
Substance Related DisOrder Court Orders - -

Tax Allocation 15,732.81 .
Treasurer 824.30 -
\Verizon 6,029.25 -
Veteran Affairs 4,094.74 5
WCICC ) = b -
Zoning - e |
Verbal Approvals Total - _ il
Sub Total i 252,734.10 -
Final Total ) $  252,734.10 B
Tape & Front Total $ 252,734.10

N



