WOODBURY COUNTY AUDITOR REPORT



Board of Supervisor's Meeting Date: 10/20/2020

Total A/P Disbursement:

\$ 391,172.30

This is the total of all department claims that will be presented to the Board of Supervisors this period

The claim/claims listed below were turned into the Auditor's office after the "noon" deadline They are time sensitive, so are included in the above total.

<u>Dept</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Total</u>	Claim Amount
Human Resources	Innovative Benefit	\$	1,660.13
Human Resources	Wellmark Weekly	\$	136,778.07
	8	\$	

The listed claim/claims listed below were approved verbally by three board members and are included in the above total.

<u>Dept</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Total Claim</u>	Amount
		\$	
		\$	
12		\$	

BATC	1 TOTAL REI	PORT	
Department	Batch Amo	unt	Amount - Period 13
Attorney		- -	
Auditor		513.90	
Board of Supervisors	•	64,357.78	M
Building Services		8,147.93	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Centurylink		-	
Conservation		14,797.79	· •
Conservation-US Bank		-	
Courthouse Safety & Security		-	•
Detention		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
DHS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Drainage		- · · · · -	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Economic Development		33.35	-
Elections		9,950.40	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Election Workers			· -
Emergency Services		6,658.75	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FiberComm			
Human Resources	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	14,421.89	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
HR-ACH-Delta Dental	<u> i</u> .		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
HR-ACH-Weekly Wellmark		136,778.07	
HR-ACH-Monthly Wellmark	•	· <u>-</u>	
Invenile Ct Services		9,143.40	· ·
Pacardar		57.88	<u>-</u>
Doodoide Management	:		
Secondary Roads		71,130.53	
Sheriff		28,499.53	
Social Services			
Substance Related DisOrder Court Orders	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Tax Allocation		15,732.81	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Treasurer		824.30	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Verizon	<u> </u>	6,029.25	
Veteran Affairs	;	4,094.74	
WCICC	··· ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Zoning	i	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
Verbal Approvals Total			
Sub Total	an en waagus war in eeu in wild in eeu gegen. De	391,172.30	en e
Our Local		00.,11.2.00	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
Final Total	\$	391,172.30	
Tape & Front Total	\$	391,172.30	-

(J - J;

202-10-5 40 17666-49-120779- av. 002

221-172

WOODBURY COUNTY AUDITOR REPORT

Board of Supervi	sor's Meeting Date:	_		10/20/2020
Total A/P Disburs	sement:		\$	252,734.10
	department claims that will be for Supervisors this period**	oe		
2011 - 104 -	ow were turned into the Audi are included in the above tot		e "noon	" deadline
<u>Dept</u>	Vendor	Ţ	otal Cla	aim Amount
			\$	-
			\$ \$	
The listed claim/claims list included in the above total	ed below were approved verb	ally by three board	membe	ers and are
<u>Dept</u>	Vendor		<u>Total</u> \$	Claim Amount

	H TOTAL REPORT	Amount Daried 12
Department	Batch Amount	Amount - Period 13
Attorney	-	-
Auditor	513.90	-
Board of Supervisors	64,357.78	
Building Services	8,147.93	-
Centurylink	-	
Conservation	14,797.79	-
Conservation-US Bank	-	_
Courthouse Safety & Security	-	
Detention	-	-
DHS	-	-
Drainage	-	-
Economic Development	33.35	-
Elections	9,950.40	-
Election Workers	-	-
Emergency Services	6,658.75	-
FiberComm	-	-
Human Resources	12,761.76	-
HR-ACH-Delta Dental		-
HR-ACH-Weekly Wellmark		
HR-ACH-Monthly Wellmark	-	
Juvenile Ct Services	9,143.40	-
Recorder	57.88	-
Roadside Management	-	_
Secondary Roads	71,130.53	-
Sheriff	28,499.53	-
Social Services	-	-
Substance Related DisOrder Court Orders	-	
Tax Allocation	15,732.81	-
Treasurer	824.30	-
Verizon	6,029.25	
Veteran Affairs	4,094.74	
WCICC	-	_
Zoning	-	
Verbal Approvals Total	_	
Sub Total	252,734.10	-
Final Total	\$ 252,734.10	
Tape & Front Total	\$ 252,734.10	

513-90+
64,357-76+
8,147-93+
35-35+
9,950-40+
14,797-79+
6,658-75+
12,761-76+
9,145-40+
6,029-25+
71,150-53+
71,150-53+
65-98+
28,433-95+
15,732-81+
824-30+
4,094-74+